3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV\S\QNS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER C2 | ECR-15-004154 19MAR2015 | KH | UG
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T R 17005096 e Taw 1T
£ ECR-18-00557" 12APR2018 |MEH | JDG
21513761 r FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL F | ECR-18-013478 230062018 | JAH | TE
21513767 r FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151376-1 F TOOLING KIT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151376-7 r TO0LING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151376-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST7E TYPE
WIRE 2.03 mm [.080] -
INSUL [3.05 mm [.120] O
408-35047 - - | | - 20799881 BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 249
- | | - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
- | | | | 2119082-9  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |24 4
- | | | | 20797641 WASHER  WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION . - | | | | 51190831 RETAINER. INSULATION DIAL YR
TERMINAL NAME: CONTACT AMPSEAL TERMINAL NAME: CONTACT AMPSEAL - 1 1 1 1 1-180723-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
WIRE STRIP LENGTH —— 17| INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH —— | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - B 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
4.70-5.50 mm [.185-.217 IN] [.70-2.70 mm [.067-.106 INJ 4.70-5.50 mm [.185-.217 IN] [.70-2.70 mm [.067-.106 INJ - | | - 20634401 ATR FEED MODULE 2?38
TERMINAL 1416016 ) ) TERMINAL ] ] - 2 2 | - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1772
appLcaTionEd appLcaTionEd 7N ~ TREF [REF [REFIREF|  994970-2  |COUNTER. MAGNETIC 1764
SPECIFICATION - - - SPECTIFICATION - - - - 1 1 - 240638-1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
- | | - 3-23627-7 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED : : :
Zﬁl Lﬁl - | | - 21197991 HOLDER FEED FINGER AF 136
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL S\| - | | | | 2119955~ ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
770520- 1 770520-7 170520-3 170520-4 7705201 170520-7 170520-3 170520-4 . | | | | 2844908 - | SCREW, LOCKING 99
- | | | | 28449071 POST . LOCKING 98
- | | | | 455888 -4 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
7 WIRE ® ) CRIMP HEIGHT T CRIMP HEIGUT /2 - | | | | 18036071 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT SIZE F=0|mm [INCH] L REFERENCE SETTING vyt gt cli9ra0-f [ TAG, IDENTIFICATION Sl
ST7E T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING 0 75mm? | 27170 .05 [ 050t/ 0021 5 5 - 2 2 2 2 2168078~ SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
18 AWG OR 0 80mm? 1 274/-0.05 [ 050+/- 002] 6 5 - 4 4 4 4 2168083*3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, ROHS, M4 >< 12 O 54
20 AWG OR 0. 50mm? 1 17+/-0.08 [ . 046+/- 0031 7.5 - 4 /4 fa fa 2-2168083-5 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 53
- | | | | 1803382-6 HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
- | ? | 2 18023-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- | - | 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
[ 1] - N 2119653-1 |FLED CAM, POST FEELD 47
- | | | | 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
- | | | | 1803515~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
- | | | | 18036021 SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 4
zf: *WARNING - | | | | 2-1752356-0 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS o121 27172 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING ; , o
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND CTOR | ARGEST WIRE SI7E CRIMP HEIGHT REFEFRENCE SETTINGS GREATER - . 22 ]2 2-2844962-6 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ‘ - | | | | 2844997 -1 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE ?9
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, - - -
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 247 | | W W |-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPLE 8
| REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . N T AT R I 1320928-6 ISTRIP GULDE >
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - | | | | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS M4 X 8.0 7
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - (o A A | "180c8-¢c |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 0
- | | | | 2119533~ STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 9
Zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. N | | | | 2119806 -1 [NSERT, SHEAR 3
Zﬁl THIS CRIMP PARAMETER 1S PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. § | | W W 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESS LON I 2
[T HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND IS CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS - | | | | 1-356885-4  |STOP, SHEAR [ —
CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN A TE . -
| | | | | 2119805~ 1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATION: HOWEVER, IT HAS BEEN VALIDATED ACCORDING TO
TE CONNECTIVITY SPECIFICATIONS 109-18079(TEST GROUP 1) AND 11418022 . TE CONNECTIVITY (AN A O O R N 454276-5 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO i | 2 | 2 | | 3-1333204-2 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, AS STATED WITHIN TE CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION - 1 1 1 1 5106415 SPACTR 7
SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR
FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. 5 SUCH, 1T [S HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER - - - - - - - 6
EEEE?E%TEgETHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS PRODUCT PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC . | | i i 2119757-4  |DEPRESSOR. SHEAR 5
‘ - | | | | 2380114 BLOCK CRIMPER SPACER 4
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N 2 | 2 | | 1633965-2  |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
DOCUMENT,  101-35000. B 155888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
N 2 | 2 | | 1 -456405-3 |CRIMPER. WIRE PREMIUM 1
“771-72|-711 -2 -1 PART NO DESCRIPTION g
R e i e T R S 2INOVZOT] —> TE Comnectivii
Y YIN — Y
CHGK ALY 2ZINOVZ2OTI _ > TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD ZINOVZ2OT T | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
T o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) i S : S DO R
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2151376 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA e F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIsT REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 - — s " e
SEE SHEET 1
'(i. - —e= =7 .0+0.5
 'Q§$3?7~;_;44;;;.ﬂjgﬁa=>
L0 o o R Fr
. ~
0 T\
‘\\‘HDMEF
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
N I
| Y R TR AR 100 0
REF

CA

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

44.614£0.05

%

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

VO POS T T LTONS

REF Flji_ﬁ REF

\!‘“

C;T___}

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION

GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

Lt DwyNwlN cINOvZo T > TE Connectivity
DIMENS TONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH(?BA]LEY S HOrHSburg’ e
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  |APYD ZINOV2OT T | NaME
ATLANTIC YERSION -
ST ) Applicator
A40mm STROKE S h oWwn O N N h € € JT N W O { Ar & 2 O { Ar @Eg Etg i: APPLICATION SPEC ]
Aromm STROKE ' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AGLES i :
MECHANTICAL , , e A100779 [(C=2151376 -
AIR FEED : :

PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. i
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev \S \Oﬁqs
@ ) PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151376-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2151376-2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151376-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI7E TYPE
WIRE 2.03 mm [.080] F
INSUL [3.05 mm [.120] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 an
- : 21196401 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
- : 20799881 BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 249
- | 2119082-9  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
- | 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
TERWMIIRNEMSTNRAI%E:LENCGOTETACT AﬂMPfSEM{NSULAHON DIAMETER RANGE S e e . 2116580 [MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY =k
= WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 - 2063440-1 AIR FEED MODULE 238
?;ROM?NTL o “85'2”1?%6016 LU L L 4.70-5.50 mm [.185-.217 IN] 1.70-2.70 mm [.067-.106 IN] T2 - 21045-3  |RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 72
* TERMINAL - |REF|REF 9949707 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
APPUCAHON“ /6\ ’ |
SPECIFICATION APPLICATION N 240638-1  |SPRING. FEED FINGER 163
SPECIFICATION ] 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1157
TERMINALS APPLIED/5\ TERMINALS APPLIED/A - [ " [ 1] 2168083-8 [SCR, SKT KD CAP, RoHS, M4 X I6 1144
-4 ] s 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS. M4 X 20 1143
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL I I I ] ——1 o TrEre A POST SRED T
(100207 11002072 11052073 11052074 7705201 7705202 7705203 7705204 :
- | 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 114
| | 18035161 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 1140
| : 3-23627-7  |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
s - YR TeR T HEonT | : 21197991 HOLDER, FEED FINGER, AF 1136
v ] - | | - '
L =0 RIME REIGHT /0 H1RE =r)|CRINP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT : 2119955-1 _|ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED IRE
T mm [ INCH] Ll REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 2844908-1 SCREW, LOCKING 99
1. 50mm? 1.40+/-0.05 [.055+/-.002] 5.0 0.75mm? 1.27+/-0.05 [.050+/-.002] 6.5 - 2844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 98
16 AWG OR 1 .40mm2 {1.40+/-0.05 [.055+/-.00?2] 5.0 - | | 455888- 4 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
1 00mm? 1.28+/-0.05 [.050+4/-.002] 6.3 - | | 1803607-1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
18 AWG OR 0.80mm2 | 1.27+/-0.05 [.050+/-.002] 6.5 - | | 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
20 AWG OR 0.50mm2 | 1. 174/-0.08 [ .046+/-.003] 7.5 )
-2 ]2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- | 1338685 1 PAWL, FEED 56
-~ 2 | 2 | 2-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 14 53
- | 1803382-6  |[HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
- 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
] N 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
L] - | 18036021 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
Zﬁl ECOMMENDED SPARE BARTS - | 2-1752356-0 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
-2 ]2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
Zﬁ: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND FWARNTNG -2 | 2 | 2-2844962-6 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
STORAGL OF APPLICATOR. B 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
Zﬁ: L e UM o e e LoeTiTe o THeane o L1ew oas ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING T 1 1758860 1SPACER  CRINPER o3
Zl " FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER I | 13709286 wmp@”M 2
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - -
e HELORT REPERENCE SETTING ins P8 SETTLINE USED WEEN THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, R 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. -2 |2 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
Zﬁl - | 21195331 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. NI 1 S T19806 INSERT. SHEAR 3
/6\ THIS CRIMP PARAMETER 1S PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. S 3-22080-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
IT HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND 1S CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS - | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR 11
CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN A TE T 1 5119805 SHEAR HOLDER. FRONT o
CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATION: HOWEVER, IT HAS BEEN VALIDATED ACCORDING TO | :
TE CONNECTIVITY SPECIFICATIONS 109-18079(TEST GROUP 1) AND 114-18022. TE CONNECTIVITY N | 4542765 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO | | | 313332042 [ANVIL. CONBINATION 2
VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, AS STATED WITHIN TE CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION W ’
SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR - W W 240641-5 SPACER |
FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. A5 SUCH, 1T 1S HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER . - - 3
iEEE?E%TEgETHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS PRODUCT PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC T 1 179757 4 [DCPRESSOR. SHEAR G
- | 238011 -4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
I ggéiagNifEﬁéﬁIggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BLE USED PLE N 1633965-2  |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
- | 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
i | | | 1-456405-3 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TTIONZ0T] — TE Comnect vt
Y YIN G Y
CH(; ALY 0TJUNZOT T (G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD OTJUNZOT T | NaME ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <j \/ E{% ES I <> %J - S AL Ocean Side Feed
T o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC ]
, . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ -
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT /X ‘ O O 7 7 9 @i;tzj2 1 5 1 3 7 6 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET OFA REY

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. i
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

Lol IYPL

MECHANTCAL

—==——2.0£0.5

() rer
e

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

] Tmmﬁmﬁmmﬁgﬁffi//}ﬂnb e
| $ |

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

| REF
REF ﬁ%ﬂ—u—|

C;T___}

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

@
S ()

T TR R T oy ZTROVZ0TT — TE Conrectini
LYIN — ?/ZC;
CH(? BLILEY ZINOVZ201 1 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 2INOVZ2OT 1 [NamME ‘
mm W%égwﬁ Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 ST Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @Eww +
4 PLC - SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA +- -
MATERIAL | FINISH WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2w5w376
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA e F

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




